Sixty-seventh Legislature

First Regular Session - 2023

Moved by	Trakel
Seconded by	Guthrie

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 173

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 21, following "<u>subsection</u>" insert: "<u>or to any foreign pension fund</u>"; in line 27, delete "<u>fifty-one percent (51%) or more</u>" and insert: "<u>more than fifty percent (50%)</u>"; in line 29, delete "<u>of less than</u>"; in line 30, delete "<u>fifty-one percent (51%)</u>" and insert: "<u>that is fifty percent (50%)</u> or less"; following line 35, insert:

"(d) "Foreign pension fund" means a trust, corporation, or other entity created or organized under the law of a country other than the United States to provide retirement or pension fund benefits. However, the term "foreign pension fund" shall not include any trust, corporation, or other entity that is owned by or subject to a controlling interest of a sovereign wealth fund.";

in line 36, delete "(d)" and insert: "(e)"; and in line 38, delete "(e)" and insert: "(f)".

On page 2, in line 1, delete " $\underline{(f)}$ " and insert: " $\underline{(g)}$ "; and in line 4, delete " $\underline{(g)}$ " and insert: " $\underline{(h)}$ ".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 5, delete "AN EXCEPTION" and insert: "EXCEPTIONS".